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Chassis group, lightweight, consisting ofi-
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Auminun front and fuar e
Aluminum transmission case
*Aluminun front and rear axle brake chamber brkis.
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One {1) 55 Gallon R.H. Fuel Tank, Steel, Round Type
Aluminum Channel Type Féont Bumper
Thrﬂﬂ {3) Forward Facing Marker Lanps on Cab Roos
Two (2) I.C.C. Clvm ance Lamps (on2 on each front corner of cab roof)
Semi-Trailer Brake and Electrical Connections, including Hoses and
Cables
Air Cleaner9 0il Batb Type 2

0il Filter, By«Pass Type

« Luberfiner #500C

Automatic R&ﬂ?&%@? Shutuc?s

Dual, Recessed Type, &

Sealed Beoam

Recessed Type Parang isamps

One

Electric Horn
Front Shock Absorbers
Wheel ¥rench and Handle

{1) Combzhatzoﬂ Stop and Ta
8=Ton Hydraulic Jack (when spec

'R.H. and L.H.

Dual, Airegctuated, Windshield Wipsrs

E.H, and L.E. Wi ndshisid Def frosting Hozzles
aingle- wand Tachometer

Manual Reset Circult Breakers

e
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Outside Rear View Mirrvors
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Disc Vheels
Spuk¢ uxse Hheei

Clutch Brake (TR7Z series transmission only) Not available
#Cluteh Alr Assist ’1n 1 ded with Unishift transmission) <4with 5-speed
ﬁir Starting (transmission
Hydraulic Power Steering, Mack Linksge Type =

Hegvv Duty Rear Springs
Front Wheel Brake Limiting Valve
%S9calco® Automatic Drain Valvv

Breakaway Sefety Valve (I.C.C. Reguirement)
Hand Control Velve for Trailer Brakes

Exhaust Brake
Yertical Eshaust, R.H. Raar Cas Corner
Air Born
Two (2) Combin
Fuel Tanks:
One {1) R.H. and one (1) L.H., Steel, Round Type
or
One {1}, 125 CGallon Seddle Type
12 « Ten HVdraul*c Jack
Sarfl etv Belt for Driverfts Ceatbt
uostfcm Seat
Hattress for Sieepar Cab (HO67LT only)
Eirectiona’ iénaluﬁ Front {one each side)
est Coast Type Mirrors, Enamel Finish (one each side)
Jwgine Therﬁosnafs
Frcsa air and reecirculating het water type, with defrosters.

*Note added: October 2, 1958
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Uenteriline of front axle ©to
front of bUMDEL, sceisvebsvvsvsvve Sp=n/B"
Centerline of front axle to
baﬁk G'f ca oou&btvvan.esoinancoac-oln 53‘:
Back of cab to centerline of '
regr w:}edspwoém_oc»ﬁl&i‘&dﬁaodccoso ?5”
Centerline of rear axie to end
Of f apgo.dvcﬂmcﬁwﬂaaao#éwsccmndt Bi?
Frame 1&&”“&, ack of cabevecewes 108"
Ove ra11 width of front fenders... 957
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Chassis Assembly NOcecocovsaseveo TRTA5111

HECOLT
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Centerline of rear axle to end

Of fpaimaucoe.coaesaeotoowaosui:oe 33{?

Frame length, back of caADesccsess 1227

Overall width of front fenders... 93¢

Overall length, front of bumper )
to end of '?Zﬁcf‘eocoeanaowswwacu;wo 18 “5/&”
ChaSSiS AC“"@L&J!Y Q-a‘eaaaw-eeaao- 7R

NOTE: The fbllOJ*ng .iﬂenslaﬁ3 apply teo

HO7LT and HOOLT

Tires: 9.00/20 10.00/20 10.00/22 11.00/: 11..00/22
Treadss
Frontse

76,385

76.89%
78.34%

77 .65%
78.89% 78.86"

794,27

FAS1L
FA518

76.35%
78 .34
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Tires: 9.00/20, 10.00/20 ;ﬂ&gggaa”
Troadss«
REearte
Es R Pee
RASS07 « RADS07 o RAS509 « RADSDY
71.38" Ti.38% 71.3867
RA2NT519 » RA2DTSLE
ORI m&u oA R A SNTAEAT T2 N0, AR AL W
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Overall width of rear

ey e e

Qb 10%
RAZDTS518 « RAZIITS]
‘i%hw AT

RAS507 = RAD507 = RA
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93.37%

Tires:

Treadsse
Frontie
L A s .

FA511
FA512
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77.00%
?8036"

5509« RAD509

RAZDT518

TLe13%

-~ RA2DT519

Cverall width of rear

124 52%

tires, fregte

RAS507 = EAD507 . RAS509 - RAD509

k. 70"

Ok 70"
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Tiress 10.00/20 10.00/22
Treadss=-
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Overall width of rear tires

RAZDTS18 w RAZDTEIQ

Spoke ov Disc Whoels

Tires: 9.00/20  10.00/20 10.00/22 11.00/20

L1,
Road Clearance, Minimuile

Front Axle at Centox

“
e

FA511 | Q,36" 9,087 i0.90" 10.51% 11. 497
FA512 §.530 O L2n 10.37% 9,040 10,967

Rear Axle Under Bowl (except RA2DT518 - RADT519)
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* Turning circles {approx.) measured

Right Left
y Lo

%* For Standard tire size, wheelbase and front axle
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0,000 {Single
axle Trailer)
65,000 1lbs. {Tandem

axle Trailer)

HE7LY  HGOLT

Pttt Se ey

de  wged o g Do ooy wpn o3
ght with standard
B " "1 e 7 we e = . <. 2% 1Y & %
v its including cabecessseeses Front.. 6320 1lbs. 6195 1lbs.
PBoom 2 The 245 T hia
HNEeAT s s e g;'éi{;ﬁm J.bu; d"{z{;‘q' e kI @
T e 0 e 11
Total.. 9965 1ibs. 9815 1bs.
G o v¥ Lof 2
i ATCE
&2 s v
Meximunm Eoad Speed - Miles Per Hour
"' R E AT TR 472 AR ok A 3o 3 BT S PR A DA NN SISO T T S T D
* - 3 Q. © N
man 6(73 e U(}T SXY¢ 3'1‘-\ :{&39&& g 2 ‘JQ o4 0}."‘1.

3“550“: (CRS8Y, Cavrier)s
AT C\CRTJ?S Carrierl=

and

ratios for g
the

sc closaly

% Motele.Since the
CRE7E earriers are

difference in the resultant ﬁ@a SpSﬁd calw
cuimc-oas are 80 negligible, that we are

ng the same figures for bcuh carrier uwnits.

usi

Garzier Batios

i e TR

RD7

4’4* 32' 5
Zbc ‘:}3
O
5459
017
£.83

Le28
e 66
5436
5.78
6.35

TRDLEY7, TRDLETS, TRDLYZ, TRDL725 Transmissions
Pire Sives
-twu m.m ux’n- 3 QJVQ.Q 2% qu- ;ch 2 LA QG /3i %}&Qﬁgﬁgm
8
55 57 60 59 62
53 53 5 55 58
5 b7 49 L8 51
43 by L6 L5 L8
28 39 ) 49 L2
35 36 36 37 39
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I TRT L7 MDNNT AT em & e T e
TEDIGT70 - TRULGET50 Transmissions
TR SRR DS TN o LR i AR EETS

A - [

Tire Sizes .

OO PN RRERA TR IR

9 panend mer Ermdet ey
VAT GY gatios
B R R e e R

S S Ll TS IR Bty ln
CRS8h WL /8
S B AR PrerRenty RO

Uor O g P
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5:14
557 5.78
6,17

683

2
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TRDLT20 w TRDL7250

00/20 10.00/22  11..00/20 11,00/22
RO SR s e S R YL 1NN S TSI PR I R e T e e S P AN

73 77 75 79
67 70 68 71
60 63 62 65
55 58 57 55
0 53 52 5l
45 57 55 49

-~

™) £ T oy ‘ % # L i
9:00/20 10.00/20  10.90/22 11.00/20 11.00/22

arrier Ratiog

CRD78

{3

.
Y,
0
c
{;a

2 G

12
65
5

>

#ad

OOV B
e & & & B
O3 \%

A 3 =3

‘»
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9,00/20 10

£0
71

60
55
50

N =
PP

L Anag
020
T WA O O

i) SENIND O

s
J, ..',}.13_ LZe8
B

.00/20 10.00/22 11.00/20 11.00/22

Carrier Ratios
CRDTS

).3.. 28
L.66
5.36
54718
6.35

CR384

i+025
.63
5.14
5.57
6.17
6.83

G5
G0
54
L9
45

18
67
60
55
50
- b5
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Brake horsepower at £ov.sp2elecess
Piston displacoment, Clileicocecee
Compression at 1000 RPMcecscssesce
‘Compression ratiDiesessccscsccce
Maximum torgue at 1200 RPM:
PDUIAdS ijLleuouobouaacoootwowto-
Pomds feei’l..‘t*.bol..‘v&.t'.¢¢
Brake mean effective pressurcesc.e.
Suspenuionoﬂ0.0‘90000&00..’0.0¢0b9
Flywheel housingeescecsscss
Cylinders cast iflcsesvcese
Ma‘bel"lala..&.anauou..a
Cyrlinder sleeves:
Matorlaltnﬂ'ﬂ.@tco"!OOGCQQOSOO.
Typew’to.tc’OthﬂQGOOOOQ
Cylinder heads cast iReeecvecoscsee T
M&Ler‘ial.-....n“..u.n.....a.
Number of ..»tu.ds.........n...“°
Inlet manifold:
Ho, of 38ttIonSvcevensrnsvirevam

o Pe PO

‘9@50650

e vy »o

¢SO v LU e

20 10.00/22 11.00/20 11.00/22
61 60 63
L6 L5 LS
54 53 55
36 37 L1
L}.LJ}
'3 {with aluminum flywhsel
ng, front and rear watexr
tanifcl,s, inlet and eutiet water
;ittlxzd and valve lifter covers)
Six
LmV/AW

4%
57.0
170 @ 2100 R.P.M.

672

52

16.59 to 1

5760

LEO

1C7.7 lbs. per 54. in at 1200 RPM
Three point, rubber mounted

SAE Ho. 1 or SAE Fo. 2 {aluminum)
Block

Chromiuvm-nickel alloy

pﬂc”al alloy 1rou, Parco-Lubrited
bry

rees
Chrsmium»nickel ailoy

s}
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